
 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization 
 
 
FY 2008-2011 TIP Amendment – January 2010 
 
TIP Amendment # 2010-002  
TIP #: 2006-009 & 2006-009b 
L RTP#: 8028 
Project: Music City Star Commuter Rail (Preventative 

Maintenance & Capitalization) 
Requested By: Regional Transportation Authority 
Phase:    CONST  
Fiscal Year(s):   2011 
Proposed Changes: Reduce funding, shift funds to another TIP 

project 
 
Total Project Cost: $ 5,092,985 
 
 

FROM:  
FY Work Funding Total Federal State Local 
2008 IMPLEMENTATION 5307 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $250,000 $250,000
2009 IMPLEMENTATION 5307 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $250,000 $250,000
2009 IMPLEMENTATION ES-UT $1,075,000 $1,075,000     
2010 IMPLEMENTATION 5307 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $250,000 $250,000
2011 IMPLEMENTATION 5307 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $250,000 $250,000

 
 

TO:  
FY Work Funding Total Federal State Local 
2009 IMPLEMENTATION ES-UT $1,075,000 $1,075,000     
2010 IMPLEMENTATION 5307 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $250,000 $250,000
2011 IMPLEMENTATION 5307 $1,517,985 $1,214,388 $151,799 $151,799

   
Description: Preventative maintenance and capital 

improvements for the Music City Star 
Commuter Rail  

   
Background: This is an existing project in the FY 2008-11 

TIP.  The amendment shifts $982,015 in 5307 
funds to TIP project 2008-85-10 - Martha 
Station Construction. 

fcastrodad
Draft


	Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization
	FY 2008-2011 TIP Amendment – January 2010
	TIP Amendment # 2010-002 
	TIP #: 2006-009 & 2006-009b

